MRD

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 6-4-99

06-07-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Xuelong Shi	<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li></ol>	
	And the second s	Name: NATIONAL SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION	
		Internal Address: M/S D3-579	
\dd i	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 2900 Semiconductor Drive	
	Yes X No	City, State and Zip: Santa Clara, CA 95051-8090	
3.	Nature of Conveyance:		
	Assissant D Massas	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?	
$\dashv$	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	YesX No	
X	Other		
	Corrected Form PTO-1595 - Please delete Mario Nemirovsky and name Xuelong Shi as the sole assignor recorded at reel 9771, frame 0734.		
	Execution Date: February 1, 1999		
· .	Application number(s) or patent number(s).		
-	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	09/245,604 Additional numbers attached?		
	Name and address of party to them correspondence across		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerdocument should be mailed:	rning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: Michael J. Pollock	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\(40.00\)	
	Internal Address: Limbach & Limbach L.L.P. Street Address: 2001 Ferry Building	Enclosed  Charge any deficiencies in the enclosed fee to Deposit Account No. 12-1420	
	City, State, ZIP: San Francisco, California 94111 Telephone: (415) 433-4150 Facsimile: (415) 433-8716	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Attorney Docket No. NSC1-F2500 [P04218]	8. Deposit account number: 12-1420	
	The corner booker not not 12500 [P04210]	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE	
-	Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	Michael J. Pollock, Reg. No. 29,098  Name of Person Signing	WY. 6/10ch 6-1-99	
	•	Signature Date	
	Total numbe	er of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	
	Do not	detach this portion	
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	): -	
	Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231	
	document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing	age about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. C., Washington, D.C. 20213, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork	
36/0	07/1999 DNGUYEN 00000084 09245604		

 ${\tt NSC} \backslash {\tt RECFORM.MRG}$ 

Revised: 4/21/97

EOE	M PTO-11-5 1RD 2-5-99 02-19	-1999 <u>8/77764</u> s. department of c	OMMERCE
	11-92.	Patent and Trademark	
To t	he Commissioner of Patents and Trademark 10096	7073 ocuments or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Xuelong Shi	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	04 04
	Mario Nemirovsky	Name: NATIONAL SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION	2456
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Internal Address: M/S D3-579 Street Address: 2900 Semiconductor Drive	196612
 3.	Nature of Conveyance:	City, State and Zip: Santa Clara, CA 95051-8090	
	Assignment	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	Execution Date: February 1, 1999	09/245604	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
1999	If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is: Febru	ary 1,
	A. Patent Application No.(s) New	B. Patent No.(s) Unknown	
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved	: 1 
	Name: Michael J. Pollock	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
	Internal Address: Limbach & Limbach L.L.P.  Street Address: 2001 Ferry Building City, State, ZIP: San Francisco, California 94111 Telephone: (415) 433-4150 Facsimile: (415) 433-8716	X Enclosed Charge any deficiencies in the enclosed fee Deposit Account No. 12-1420 Authorized to be charged to deposit account	to
	Attorney Docket No. NSC1-F2500 [P04218]	8. Deposit account number: 12-1420  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and 17/1999 BALEXAND 0000009 09245604 Michael J. Pollock, Reg. No. 29,098  C:581 Name of Person Significa 00 0P  Total number of	Signature  pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:	<u>1</u>
	Do not detach  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	tals portion	
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,	Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231	
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average abdocument and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sa Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Was Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	imple cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the	e U.S.

SC\RECFORM.MRG

DATENT

Revised: 4/21/97

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Xuelong Shi</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent: Title of Invention: PHOTO-ASSISTED POST EXPOSURE BAKE FOR CHEMICALLY AMPLIFIED PHOTORESIST PROCESS Application Execution Date: February 1, 1999 Filing Date: Herewith Application No.: New; WHEREAS, NATIONAL SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, 2900 Semiconductor Drive, M/S D3-579, Santa Clara, California 95051-8090, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same; NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignce's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent. Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns. I hereby authorize and request my attorney, Michael J. Pollock, of Limbach & Limbach L.L.P., 2001 Ferry Building, San Francisco, California 94111-4262, to insert here in parentheses (application ) the filing date and application \_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_ number of said application when known. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date WITNESS my hand and official seal EUGENE C. CONSER Commission # 1172584

> Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Feb 6, 2002

> > PATENT REEL: 009995 FRAME: 0215

Par 97700700



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademick Office
ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER
OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS
Washington, D.C. 20231

MAY 14, 1999

PTAS

LIMBACH & LIMBACH L.L.P.
MICHAEL J. POLLOCK
2001 FERRY BUILDING
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/05/1999

REEL/FRAME: 9771/0734

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

SHI, XUELONG

DOC DATE: 02/01/1999

ASSIGNOR:

NEMIROVSKY, MARIO

DOC DATE: 02/01/1999.

ASSIGNEE:

NATIONAL SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION 2900 SEMICONDUCTOR DRIVE SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95051-8090

SERIAL NUMBER: 09245604 PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 02/05/1999

ISSUE DATE:

SHARMALLA COATES, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 06/04/1999

PATENT REEL: 009995 FRAME: 0216